Service Type 0304 
Medical Device, Services / Maintenance Check List (MDSM)
Service Authorization Information

1) Provider Contact Name:      
2) Provider Contact Number:    -   -    
3) Diagnosis:       
4) Current history / medical condition/treatment(s):      
5) Date of Injury/Illness/Surgery:   /  /    
6) Retro request?   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
 No 
Cosmetic Procedures

· Documentation of congenital deformities/deformities due to recent injury/trauma.       
Implantable Devices

· Documentation of organic cause of pain (pain management services).
· *Non-covered for sole purpose of Substance Abuse treatment for Members equal to or less than 21 years of age.  FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
 No 
Eyeglass Services / Contact Lenses (V codes)

· EPSDT service only (less than 21 years of age).   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
 No 
Out of State Providers

Enrolled in Virginia Medicaid?  FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
 No 
Out of state providers may enroll with Virginia Medicaid by going to: 

 https://www.virginiamedicaid.dmas.virginia.gov/wps/myportal/ProviderEnrollment.

At the top of the toolbar page, click on Provider Services and then Provider Enrollment from within the drop down box.  It may take up to 10 business days to become a Virginia participating provider.
Please select one of the four questions which best meets the reason you are requesting Out of State Provider Services and specify how the request meets the number selected:

	Out of State
	Services provided out of state for circumstances other than these specified reasons shall not be covered.

 FORMCHECKBOX 
  The medical services must be needed because of a medical emergency; 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Medical services must be needed and the Member's health would be endangered if they were required to travel to his/her state of residence; 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
  The state determines, on the basis of medical advice, that the needed medical services, or necessary supplementary resources, are more readily available in the other state; 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
  It is the general practice for members in a particular locality to use medical resources in another state. 

See the applicable service type specific instructions above when requesting one of these services.


**Reminders: 

· Request for service must be submitted prior to services being rendered, or there may be a timeliness issue.

· Service authorizations are rendered for one (1) unit and ninety (90) days (or a requested by the provider), not to exceed six (6) month timeframe.
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